Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Fraud

Elfinwild Road

D Street
Fieldcrest Drive
Lindbergh Avenue

Simple Assault
Newkirk Drive

Theft

S. Magnolia Drive
Mt. Royal Blvd.

E. Street

Retail Theft
Babcock Blvd.
Butler Street

Vandalisim
Marzolf Road
Tillia Street
Mt. Royal Blvd.

bul
Vilsack Road

Weapons Offense
Wible Run Road

Sunday March 20 through Saturday March 26, 2016

Unauthorized charges on credit card
Identity theft

Cell phone user fraud

Identity theft

Domestic violence/simple assault arrest

Weber grill cover stolen
Clothing, cell phone stolen
Engagment and wedding rings stolen

Test kits stolen
Bottle of vodka from Wines & Spirit Store

Criminal mischief
Criminal mischief
Criminal mischief

Traffic stop/dui arrest

Located knife in bag at high school

10:46
18:37
8:43
15:11

19:34
14:50
9:26

18:55
16:16

16:57
16:51
22:50

22:10

11:45

210

21

03/20/16
03/21/16
03/24/16
03/25/16

03/21/16

03/20/16
03/23/16
03/25/16

03/20/16
03/22/16

03/20/16
03/23/16
03/23/16

03/21/16

03/25/16



Possession of Drugs
Mt. Royal Blvd. Traffic stop/arrest for possession of drugs 17:04 03/25/16




